
Koht Nimi Klass Klubi 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 3.1 3.2 4.1 4.2 5.1 5.2 6.1 6.2 7.1 7.2 SUMMA ÜL F1 F2 F_KOKKU ÜL

1 Tauri Tamm Men Võrumaa JS 9 10 10 8 9 10 10 6 8 10 9 7 8 10 124 9 7 140

2 Tauno Tamm Men Võrumaa JS 9 9 9 10 6 9 8 7 9 10 8 8 5 8 115 10 8 133 4

3 Tõnu Kirs Men Läänemaa JK 8 9 8 8 8 10 10 4 10 8 8 10 8 9 118 9 6 133 3

4 Kristo Lipp Men MTÜ Järva JT 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 5 10 7 5 8 9 7 115 9 7 131

5 Rain Lepp Men Elva JLK 10 7 8 10 9 9 9 7 9 7 8 7 6 10 116 8 4 128

6 Andres Karu Men MSpK 8 10 10 9 5 10 8 3 10 9 6 10 6 10 114 5 5 124

7 Margus Valgma Men RSK Rae 9 7 9 9 8 6 9 5 10 10 9 7 7 8 113

8 Siim Suvi Men Reino JT 9 8 8 10 5 9 6 5 10 9 9 7 8 9 112

8 Aivar Alavere Men Elva JLK 10 10 8 9 8 9 10 7 9 5 7 5 6 9 112

8 Roman Kuprijanov Men MTÜ Järva JT 9 7 10 10 9 8 9 4 5 10 7 8 6 10 112

8 Emil Juht Men RSK Rae 10 10 7 9 9 7 10 3 8 8 7 8 8 8 112

8 Jüri Valdma Sen MSpK 10 7 9 9 9 9 10 6 8 5 6 7 8 9 112

13 Siim Sirel Men Pärnumaa JL 10 9 8 10 8 10 7 1 9 10 7 9 3 9 110

14 Romet Viiber Jun Ida-Viru JLK 9 6 10 7 8 10 8 4 10 9 3 8 9 8 109

15 Maaris Sveters Sen Laekvere JÜ 9 8 9 6 6 9 9 4 9 9 7 6 8 9 108

15 Tõnu Krooben Sen Laekvere JÜ 10 7 7 5 7 10 9 5 9 10 5 6 8 10 108

17 Roland Pullerits Men RSK Rae 9 5 9 10 8 10 7 2 7 7 9 8 5 10 106

17 Fredi Tarbe Sen MTÜ Järva JT 10 6 10 7 8 9 9 3 7 9 6 7 7 8 106

17 Kaupo Kindsigo Men Võrumaa JS 5 7 9 10 6 10 9 4 6 10 8 8 7 7 106

20 Anti Peetso Men Laekvere JÜ 5 9 8 9 7 8 9 5 9 5 8 7 6 9 104

20 Enar Viljamaa Men Elva JLK 10 4 6 7 8 8 8 4 8 8 7 9 8 9 104

22 Tooni Vellend Lad Pärnumaa JL 7 5 10 10 10 9 5 4 8 9 5 6 6 9 103

22 Enno Jeršov Vet ind 9 6 7 9 8 10 8 3 8 7 6 7 5 10 103

24 Viktor Beregov Sen Ida-Viru JLK 8 6 10 8 7 8 8 6 9 9 2 8 4 9 102

25 Arno Kull Men Tartu JK 10 10 10 9 4 6 5 3 8 7 8 7 5 9 101

25 Marko Vann Sen Tagavere LK 7 6 10 8 7 10 10 2 7 10 7 9 3 5 101

25 Andres Kõiva Sen Elva JLK 8 4 6 7 7 8 9 4 9 10 5 7 7 10 101

28 Kristiina Mitt Lad Laekvere JÜ 8 8 8 8 10 10 9 0 9 4 5 8 4 9 100

28 Ants Tormilind Sen Pärnumaa JL 7 8 9 9 10 7 7 3 8 8 4 7 5 8 100

30 Meelis Kruusmann Men Pärnumaa JL 9 6 8 7 7 8 6 2 7 9 6 8 8 8 99

30 Rando Köster Men Pärnumaa JL 9 7 6 10 9 10 9 0 6 8 5 7 6 7 99

32 Raivo Kimmel Sen Pärnumaa JL 10 8 7 6 7 8 6 3 6 8 5 6 6 7 93

32 Ivar Pärn Men Elva JLK 9 4 8 5 3 6 6 4 10 8 5 10 8 7 93
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32 Juhan Tetsmann Sen ind 7 7 6 7 9 10 8 1 8 10 2 4 4 10 93

35 Olev Schmidt Vet ind 5 7 7 4 8 8 7 5 7 7 8 6 5 8 92

36 Aarika Jõgiste Lad ind 8 9 5 3 5 10 5 2 7 9 6 7 5 10 91

37 Allan Viilol Men ind 7 8 8 8 4 7 5 2 9 8 5 6 6 7 90

38 Koit Kivikas Men Pärnumaa JL 8 3 7 6 8 9 9 1 8 7 2 8 6 7 89

38 Sergei Kivi Sen MSpK 9 10 4 7 8 7 7 0 7 9 5 4 7 5 89

40 Ain Tukk Vet ind 7 5 6 6 9 8 5 3 6 8 6 6 5 8 88

41 Koit Ütt Men ind 5 9 9 4 8 7 6 2 4 6 4 6 7 10 87

42 Kalev Kikerpill Men ind 6 3 8 4 8 10 5 1 8 9 1 7 5 9 84

43 Andres Brant Men ind 7 6 8 3 6 9 3 3 3 6 6 6 7 10 83

44 Kusti Serv Men Võrumaa JS 9 5 8 7 6 6 6 2 8 3 6 2 5 9 82

45 Egert Malts Men Ida-Viru JLK 5 7 7 3 3 8 4 1 7 6 4 2 4 8 69



Koht Nimi Klass Klubi 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 3.1 3.2 4.1 4.2 5.1 5.2 6.1 6.2 7.1 7.2 SUMMA

1 Romet Viiber Jun Ida-Viru JLK 9 6 10 7 8 10 8 4 10 9 3 8 9 8 109

Koht Nimi Klass Klubi 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 3.1 3.2 4.1 4.2 5.1 5.2 6.1 6.2 7.1 7.2 SUMMA

1 Tooni Vellend Lad Pärnumaa JL 7 5 10 10 10 9 5 4 8 9 5 6 6 9 103

2 Kristiina Mitt Lad Laekvere JÜ 8 8 8 8 10 10 9 0 9 4 5 8 4 9 100

3 Aarika Jõgiste Lad ind 8 9 5 3 5 10 5 2 7 9 6 7 5 10 91

Koht Nimi Klass Klubi 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 3.1 3.2 4.1 4.2 5.1 5.2 6.1 6.2 7.1 7.2 SUMMA ÜL

1 Jüri Valdma Sen MSpK 10 7 9 9 9 9 10 6 8 5 6 7 8 9 112

2 Tõnu Krooben Sen Laekvere JÜ 10 7 7 5 7 10 9 5 9 10 5 6 8 10 108 8

3 Maaris Sveters Sen Laekvere JÜ 9 8 9 6 6 9 9 4 9 9 7 6 8 9 108 5

4 Fredi Tarbe Sen MTÜ Järva JT 10 6 10 7 8 9 9 3 7 9 6 7 7 8 106

5 Viktor Beregov Sen Ida-Viru JLK 8 6 10 8 7 8 8 6 9 9 2 8 4 9 102

6 Marko Vann Sen Tagavere LK 7 6 10 8 7 10 10 2 7 10 7 9 3 5 101

6 Andres Kõiva Sen Elva JLK 8 4 6 7 7 8 9 4 9 10 5 7 7 10 101

8 Ants Tormilind Sen Pärnumaa JL 7 8 9 9 10 7 7 3 8 8 4 7 5 8 100

9 Raivo Kimmel Sen Pärnumaa JL 10 8 7 6 7 8 6 3 6 8 5 6 6 7 93

9 Juhan Tetsmann Sen ind 7 7 6 7 9 10 8 1 8 10 2 4 4 10 93

11 Sergei Kivi Sen MSpK 9 10 4 7 8 7 7 0 7 9 5 4 7 5 89

Koht Nimi Klass Klubi 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 3.1 3.2 4.1 4.2 5.1 5.2 6.1 6.2 7.1 7.2 SUMMA

1 Enno Jeršov Vet ind 9 6 7 9 8 10 8 3 8 7 6 7 5 10 103

2 Olev Schmidt Vet ind 5 7 7 4 8 8 7 5 7 7 8 6 5 8 92

3 Ain Tukk Vet ind 7 5 6 6 9 8 5 3 6 8 6 6 5 8 88

Veteranid

Juuniorid

Seeniorid

Naised



Koht Nimi Klass Klubi 1.1 1.2 2.1 2.2 3.1 3.2 4.1 4.2 5.1 5.2 6.1 6.2 7.1 7.2 SUMMA ÜL F1 F2 F_KOKKU ÜL

1 Tauri Tamm Men Võrumaa JS 9 10 10 8 9 10 10 6 8 10 9 7 8 10 124 9 7 140

2 Tauno Tamm Men Võrumaa JS 9 9 9 10 6 9 8 7 9 10 8 8 5 8 115 10 8 133 4

3 Tõnu Kirs Men Läänemaa JK 8 9 8 8 8 10 10 4 10 8 8 10 8 9 118 9 6 133 3

4 Pasi Siikaluoma Open Finland 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 4 10 10 7 7 6 8 120 6 6 132

5 Kristo Lipp Men MTÜ Järva JT 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 5 10 7 5 8 9 7 115 9 7 131

6 Rain Lepp Men Elva JLK 10 7 8 10 9 9 9 7 9 7 8 7 6 10 116 8 4 128

7 Andres Karu Men MSpK 8 10 10 9 5 10 8 3 10 9 6 10 6 10 114 5 5 124

8 Margus Valgma Men RSK Rae 9 7 9 9 8 6 9 5 10 10 9 7 7 8 113

9 Siim Suvi Men Reino JT 9 8 8 10 5 9 6 5 10 9 9 7 8 9 112

9 Aivar Alavere Men Elva JLK 10 10 8 9 8 9 10 7 9 5 7 5 6 9 112

9 Roman Kuprijanov Men MTÜ Järva JT 9 7 10 10 9 8 9 4 5 10 7 8 6 10 112

9 Emil Juht Men RSK Rae 10 10 7 9 9 7 10 3 8 8 7 8 8 8 112

9 Jüri Valdma Sen MSpK 10 7 9 9 9 9 10 6 8 5 6 7 8 9 112

14 Siim Sirel Men Pärnumaa JL 10 9 8 10 8 10 7 1 9 10 7 9 3 9 110

15 Romet Viiber Jun Ida-Viru JLK 9 6 10 7 8 10 8 4 10 9 3 8 9 8 109

16 Jouni Lehtoranta Open Finland 8 9 7 9 10 8 9 5 9 10 4 4 8 8 108

16 Maaris Sveters Sen Laekvere JÜ 9 8 9 6 6 9 9 4 9 9 7 6 8 9 108

16 Tõnu Krooben Sen Laekvere JÜ 10 7 7 5 7 10 9 5 9 10 5 6 8 10 108

19 Roland Pullerits Men RSK Rae 9 5 9 10 8 10 7 2 7 7 9 8 5 10 106

19 Fredi Tarbe Sen MTÜ Järva JT 10 6 10 7 8 9 9 3 7 9 6 7 7 8 106

19 Kaupo Kindsigo Men Võrumaa JS 5 7 9 10 6 10 9 4 6 10 8 8 7 7 106

22 Anti Peetso Men Laekvere JÜ 5 9 8 9 7 8 9 5 9 5 8 7 6 9 104

22 Eriks Bergs Open Latvia 10 10 4 7 5 6 7 6 9 7 9 7 7 10 104

22 Enar Viljamaa Men Elva JLK 10 4 6 7 8 8 8 4 8 8 7 9 8 9 104

25 Tooni Vellend Lad Pärnumaa JL 7 5 10 10 10 9 5 4 8 9 5 6 6 9 103

25 Enno Jeršov Vet ind 9 6 7 9 8 10 8 3 8 7 6 7 5 10 103

27 Viktor Beregov Sen Ida-Viru JLK 8 6 10 8 7 8 8 6 9 9 2 8 4 9 102

28 Arno Kull Men Tartu JK 10 10 10 9 4 6 5 3 8 7 8 7 5 9 101

28 Marko Vann Sen Tagavere LK 7 6 10 8 7 10 10 2 7 10 7 9 3 5 101

28 Andres Kõiva Sen Elva JLK 8 4 6 7 7 8 9 4 9 10 5 7 7 10 101

31 Kristiina Mitt Lad Laekvere JÜ 8 8 8 8 10 10 9 0 9 4 5 8 4 9 100

31 Ants Tormilind Sen Pärnumaa JL 7 8 9 9 10 7 7 3 8 8 4 7 5 8 100

33 Meelis Kruusmann Men Pärnumaa JL 9 6 8 7 7 8 6 2 7 9 6 8 8 8 99

33 Rando Köster Men Pärnumaa JL 9 7 6 10 9 10 9 0 6 8 5 7 6 7 99

35 Edmunds Juskevics Open Latvia 7 9 6 8 8 9 6 2 6 8 5 7 8 8 97

36 Raivo Kimmel Sen Pärnumaa JL 10 8 7 6 7 8 6 3 6 8 5 6 6 7 93

FINAAL

Open



36 Ivar Pärn Men Elva JLK 9 4 8 5 3 6 6 4 10 8 5 10 8 7 93

36 Juhan Tetsmann Sen ind 7 7 6 7 9 10 8 1 8 10 2 4 4 10 93

39 Olev Schmidt Vet ind 5 7 7 4 8 8 7 5 7 7 8 6 5 8 92

40 Aarika Jõgiste Lad ind 8 9 5 3 5 10 5 2 7 9 6 7 5 10 91

41 Allan Viilol Men ind 7 8 8 8 4 7 5 2 9 8 5 6 6 7 90

42 Koit Kivikas Men Pärnumaa JL 8 3 7 6 8 9 9 1 8 7 2 8 6 7 89

42 Sergei Kivi Sen MSpK 9 10 4 7 8 7 7 0 7 9 5 4 7 5 89

44 Ain Tukk Vet ind 7 5 6 6 9 8 5 3 6 8 6 6 5 8 88

45 Koit Ütt Men ind 5 9 9 4 8 7 6 2 4 6 4 6 7 10 87

46 Kalev Kikerpill Men ind 6 3 8 4 8 10 5 1 8 9 1 7 5 9 84

47 Andres Brant Men ind 7 6 8 3 6 9 3 3 3 6 6 6 7 10 83

48 Kusti Serv Men Võrumaa JS 9 5 8 7 6 6 6 2 8 3 6 2 5 9 82

49 Egert Malts Men Ida-Viru JLK 5 7 7 3 3 8 4 1 7 6 4 2 4 8 69


